



Plot No.1, Sector-17A, NIU Campus, Yamuna Expressway, Gautam Buddha Nagar, (U.P.) INDIA
Contact No. : +91.120.4862222/3/4 | E-Mail : info@niims.edu.in

**ADMISSION POLICY FOR MBBS PROGRAMME
FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26
(COURSE DURATION - 5.5 YEARS)**

1. FEE STRUCTURE

S.N.	Particular	Amount	Mode of Payment
1	Tuition Fee (First Year)	Rs 17,16,784	Demand draft of Rs 17,16,784 in favour of Director General Medical Education and Training UP, payable at Lucknow
	Tuition Fee Second year onward	Rs 17,16,784 (2 nd ,3 rd & 4 th) Rs 8,58,392 in 5 th year	Demand draft of the amount in favour of "Noida International Institute of Medical Sciences" payable at Noida or Online transfer through RTGS/NEFT in the mentioned account number.
2	One-time refundable Security amount	Rs. 3,00,000/-	Demand draft of Rs. 3,00,000/- in favour of "Noida International Institute of Medical Sciences" payable at Noida
3	Annual Miscellaneous Fees	Rs. 94,160/-	Demand draft of Rs. 94,160/- in favour of "Noida International Institute of Medical Sciences payable at Noida
4	Hostel Fee	RS. 2,02,125/-	Demand draft of Rs. RS. 2,02,125/- in favour of Noida International Institute of Medical Sciences" payable at Noida

NOTE

- The school is applying for revision of fees to the Appellate Authority in terms of section 11 of the UP Private Professional Educational Institutions Act, 2006 and the above Tuition Fee is provisional, subject to the outcome of the decision of the said Appellate Authority or any other judicial authority.
- A hostel is compulsory for all the students without any exception for the entire duration of the programme.
- The students, after downloading the allotment letter for Noida International Institute of Medical Sciences will have to report at Govt. Nodal Center, Government Medical College, Greater Noida, between-----with their allotment letter and a demand draft in favour of 'Director General Medical Education & Training, Uttar-Pradesh', Payable at Lucknow and other prescribed documents for completion of the requisite formalities of admission, failing which their admission will automatically stand cancelled, as per the direction of Counseling Board.
- After completing admission formalities at the Nodal Center, the students should report at Noida International Institute of Medical Sciences with full Security fee, Hostel fee and miscellaneous fee.
- No Part-payment of the fee is permitted.



Plot No.1, Sector-17A, NIU Campus, Yamuna Expressway, Gautam Buddha Nagar, (U.P.) INDIA
Contact No. : +91.120.4862222/3/4 | E-Mail : info@niims.edu.in

2. MODE OF PAYMENT

- All the fees as detailed above are required to be paid in advance, at the time of admission. Tuition fees is required to be paid through Demand Draft in favour of "Director General Medical Education & Training U.P" payable at Lucknow and will be submit at Nodal Centre.
- All other payments must be made through Demand Draft/RTGS/NEFT only. Demand Draft should be in favour of Noida International Institute of Medical Sciences, payable at Noida. RTGS/NEFT may be made with either of the following Bank details:

Beneficiary Name	Noida International Institute of Medical Sciences
Bank Name	HDFC Bank Limited
Account Number	50100557645020
IFSC Code	HDFC0002359
Swift Code	HDFCINBB
Bank Address	Kasna Complex Surajpur
Payment Proof of Fee	A copy of acknowledgement from Bank/UTR No., Bank statement showing RTGS/NEFT no, need to be mailed in advance at accounts@niims.edu.in along with NEET Student's Name, Father's Name and NEET Roll No.

Beneficiary Name	Noida International Institute of Medical Sciences
Bank Name	ICICI BANK
Account Number	025305501007
IFSC Code	ICIC0000253
Swift Code	ICICINBBCTS
Bank Address	Supertech Shopprix, C-134-B, Sector 61, Noida, 201307
Payment Proof of Fee	A copy of acknowledgement from Bank/UTR No., Bank statement showing RTGS/NEFT no, need to be mailed in advance at accounts@niims.edu.in along with NEET Student's Name, Father's Name and NEET Roll No.



Plot No.1, Sector-17A, NIU Campus, Yamuna Expressway, Gautam Buddha Nagar, (U.P.) INDIA
Contact No. : +91.120.4862222/3/4 | E-Mail : info@niims.edu.in

3. MODE OF PAYMENT CHECK-LIST OF THE DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED THREE COPIED EACH:

a	10th Mark sheet & Certificate.	
b	12th Mark sheet & Certificate.	
c	Documents relating to all the other higher education acquired after passing 10+2 and before admission to MBBS Course.	
d	In case of a gap between 10+2 Examination & MBBS Admission, a duly notarized Affidavit to this effect on a non-Judicial Stamp Paper of Rs. 10/-.	
e	Migration Certificate, Transfer Certificate.	
f	Admit Card-NEET.	
g	NEET Score Card.	
h	UP NEET Registration Form	
i	Seat Allotment Letter received from the Counseling/downloaded from the Internet.	
j	Fifteen - Passport Size coloured Photographs of the student.	
k	One-Passport size coloured photograph, each of Father, Mother and Local Guardian.	
l	Address Proof.	
m	Domicile Certificate.	
n	Aadhar Card/PAN Card.	